Guilford County Greensboro. NC 27402

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-259 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract Status: Passed

File created: 7/19/2017 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 8/3/2017 Final action: 8/4/2017

Title: AMEND INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT ON TAX COLLECTION BETWEEN GUILFORD COUNTY AND
THE CITY OF HIGH POINT

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. HIGH POINT ILA Tax Addendum 7-17-17 (final)

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

TITLE
AMEND INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT ON TAX COLLECTION BETWEEN
GUILFORD COUNTY AND THE CITY OF HIGH POINT

SPONSOR
Ben Chavis

BACKGROUND

It is the parties desire that High Point realize the higher collection rates on municipal liens that
they believe are likely to follow from the inclusion of those liens on County tax bills while
minimizing any additional cost or manpower required of the County to accommodate this.
Therefore, the County will, without charge, for those properties within the High Point City
limits and specified by the City, include on its annual tax bills and routine follow-up bills, and
on similar bills for parcels on which no tax may be due, amounts due High Point (other than for
ad valorem taxes) which are secured by valid lien(s) legally collectible in the same manner as
ad valorem taxes. It is proposed that liens will first appear on 790 2017 tax bills and the total
amount due will be $966,161.79.

BUDGET IMPACT
NO ADDITIONAL COUNTY FUNDS REQUIRED

REQUESTED ACTION

Approve, in substantial form, an amendment to contract #4210-07/16-004, an "Interlocal
Agreement on Tax Collection" between Guilford County and the City of High Point to collect
on tax liens in the same manner as ad valorem taxes.

Guilford County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/15/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2017-259, Version: 1

Guilford County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/15/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

